RECEIVED MAY 31, 2018 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-180484 SUB 07/12/18 Tariff No. 36th Revised Page No. Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections CHECK SHEET All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page. Page Current Page Current Page Current Number Revision Number Revision Number Revision Title Page Check Sheet 26b Item Index Subject Index Subject Index Taxes

> Supplements in Effect Appendix A Appendix B

Current Revision

Issued by:	Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controller									
Issue Date:	June 15, 2018		Effective Date:	August 1, 2018						
		(For Official Use Only)								
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:							

Tariff No.	11					28th	Revised	Page No.	21		
Company Name/ Registered Trade				oanies, Rabanco (Connections						
		m 100 Resi				ued on next c	age)				
Rates in this item							<u></u>				
condominiun (2) When require recycling, an condominiun	roperty. This inclu ns, etc., where se ed by a local gove d yardwaste servi ns, and apartment ty owner or mana	udes single fa rvice is billed rnment servic ice must be p t buildings of l ger.	mily dwelling directly to the se level ordin rovided for si ess than 4 re	s, duplexes, a cccupant of ance, solid wa ngle-family dv	partments, m each residen aste collectior vellings, duple s, where servi	obile homes, tial unit, and/o n, curbside exes, mobile h	or				
Trates below app	ly in the following	Service area.		Appendix	~						
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /			Optional				
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container				
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental				
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$8.05	\$9.23	\$9.23		1 1	\$0.42	1			
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$12.93	\$9.23	\$9.23		+ +	\$0.53	1			
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$22.00	\$9.23	\$9.23		1 1	\$1.06	1			
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$32.18	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$1.59				
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$43.23	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$2.12				
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$54.56	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$2.65				
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$12.93	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$1.09				
	WG/EOWR	\$21.93	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$1.86				
64 Gal Toter				\$9.23							
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$32.01	\$9.23				\$1.86				
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$4.66	\$9.23	\$9.23			\$0.53				
Recycle Only			\$10.23	\$ 40.00			.				
Yardwaste Only	5004.0			\$10.23			\$1.86				
	EOW Organics		ability)	\$8.82			\$1.09	see page 26	5b		
32 Gal Bear Proc		\$12.93					\$3.94	see note 8			
64 Gal Bear Proc		\$22.00					\$8.17	see note 8			
96 Gal Bear Proc		\$32.18					\$8.43	see note 8			
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of (\$0.16) (A) applies. Note 4: Recycling rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.55 per month. The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: December 31, 2018 Recycling rates on this page expire on:											
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Bu	isiness Unit C	Controller								
loguo Doto:	lupo 15 0010					г"	ootivo Doto	۸	uct 1 2040		
Issue Date:	June 15, 2018		(Fa	r Official Use	Only)		ective Date:	Aug	ust 1, 2018		
			(, ,								
Docket No. TG			Date:		Ву	:					

Tariff No.	11					29th	Revised	Page No.	23			
Company Name/ Registered Trade				panies, Rabanco C	connections							
	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply:											
Rates in this item	apply:											
condominium (2) When require recycling, and condominium	operty. This incluns, etc., where set	ides single fai rvice is billed rnment servic ce must be pi buildings of l	mily dwelling directly to the e level ordin rovided for si	is, duplexes, a e occupant of ance, solid wa ingle-family dv	partments, r each reside aste collectio vellings, dup	mobile homes, ntial unit, and/o on, curbside llexes, mobile h	or					
Rates below appl	ly in the following	service area:		Appendix	В							
Number of Units or Type of Containers	Frequency of Service	Garbage Service Rate	Recycle Service Rate	Yardwaste / Organics Service Rate			Optional Container Rental					
20 gallon can	WG/WR	\$8.05	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$0.42					
1 Can	WG/WR	\$12.93	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$0.53	1				
2 Can 3 Can	WG/WR WG/WR	\$22.00 \$32.18	<u>\$11.47</u> \$11.47	\$12.75 \$12.75			\$1.06 \$1.59					
4 Can	WG/WR	\$43.23	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$2.12					
5 Can	WG/WR	\$54.56	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$2.65	1				
32 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$12.93	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$1.09	1				
64 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$21.92	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$1.86					
96 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$32.01	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$1.86					
1 Can	MG/WR	\$4.66	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$0.53					
Recycle Only			\$12.47									
Yardwaste Only				\$13.75			\$1.86	1				
32 Gal Bear Proc	of Totor	\$12.93				_	\$3.94	see note 8				
64 Gal Bear Proc		\$22.00					\$8.17	see note 8				
96 Gal Bear Proc	of Toter	\$32.18					\$8.43	see note 8				
96 Gal Bear Proof Toter \$32.18 \$6.4.3 See Note 8 Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of (\$0.16) (A) applies. Note 4: Recycling rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.55 per month. The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: December 31, 2018 Recycling rates on this page expire on: January 31, 2019												
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Bu	isiness Unit C	ontroller									
Issue Date:	June 15, 2018					⊏ff/	ective Date:	Δυα	ust 1, 2018			
ISSUE Dale.	June 13, 2010		(Fo	or Official Use	Only)		Jouve Dale.	Aug	uor 1, 2010			
Docket No. TG					• ·	Зу:		-				

Tariff No.	11										26th	_	Revised	Page No.		27
	ame/Permit Nu Frade Name(s)		Rabanco LTD Eastside Disposal,		o Compani	es, R	abanco Conn	ectior	IS							
							vice - Mor									
Sanvian Aros	. As defined	in Annondix A			<u>na ranny</u>	001		<u>iti ny</u>	Rates							
Service Area	a: As defined	in Appendix A	ά D													
Democratic Acces	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1`	Yard		1.25 Yard		2 Yard		3 Yard		4 Yard	6 Yard		8 Yard
Permanent Acc First Pick-up	\$ 3.93	\$ 8.27	\$ 9.76	\$	20.39	\$	24.25	\$	37.61	\$	55.45	\$	71.40	\$ 106.76	\$	139.30
Each Add'l Pick		\$ 8.27	\$ 9.76	\$	20.39		24.25	\$	37.61	\$		\$	71.40			139.30
Special Pick-up		\$ 9.74		\$	23.24	\$	23.27	\$	40.39		56.93	\$	74.68	\$ 111.41	\$	137.20
Monthly Rent	\$ 1.21	\$ 1.86	\$ 1.86	\$	7.10	\$	8.20	\$	11.48	\$	14.21	\$	16.12	\$ 24.05	\$	27.33
Temporary Acco	ount															
Initial Delivery				\$	29.10	\$	29.10	\$	29.10	\$	29.10	\$	29.10	\$ 29.10	\$	29.10
Pickup Rate				\$	29.84	\$	31.97	\$	40.75	\$	56.88	\$	74.62	\$ 111.31	\$	137.08
Rent Per Day				\$	1.27		\$1.27		\$1.27		\$1.27		\$1.27	\$1.27		\$1.27
Rent Per Month																
Note 1:	Rates contain	ed in this item	include \$ 3.34	per va	rd for re	cvcl	ina service	es.								
		les related to r														
Note 2:	The charge in	cluded in this r	ate for yardwa	ste is \$	\$ n/a. D	esci	ription/rule	s re	ated to							
		ogram are show														
Note 3:		edit)/debit (if ap														
		Il be charged f									tomor					
		No credit will eptacles out fo		artially	illieu cai	115.	no creats	wiii	be given i	Cus	siomer					
		or an occasiona		tial car	n, unit, te	oter.	mini-can,	or r	nicro-mini-	can	on a					
	regular pickup				, - , -		,									
			Rate per	recepta	acle									Rate per	rece	eptacle
		eceptacle	Per pickup							Type of receptacle			ptacle	Per pickup		
	32-gallon can	or unit	\$ 4.60								gallon tote	r		n/a	l	
	Mini-can Micro-mini-ca	~	n/a n/a								ner: ner:					
	60-gallon tote		n/a							-	ner:					
	de galleri tete	•	n/a			1				01						
Note 6:	Customers ma	ay request no i	more than one	pickup	per mo	onth,	on an "on	cal	" basis, at							
		rate per can/u														
		the customer i						to t	be provided	d on	other					
		cheduled picku ervice: If rent i		•	•	•		ch c	dditional n	icku	in must					
		If rent is not s								ICKU	ip musi					
Note8:	Rates shown	above are sub	ject to an addi	tional r	ecycling	pro	cessing su	irch	arge of \$0.	31 p	oer yard.					
Accessorial		sed (lids, unlo				pilo	Determine	. 0	1, 2010							
	A gate obstrue	ction charge of	\$1.51 will be a	assess	ed per p	oick	up for ope	ning	, unlocking	, or	closing ga	ites,	or			
	moving obstru	uctions in order	to pick up soli	d wast	e.											
						Re	cycling ra	tes	on this pa	ge e	expire on:		Jan	uary 31, 2019	<u>)</u>	
Issued By:	Rick Waldren	, Business Uni	t Controller													
Issue Date:	June 15, 2018	3									E	ffec	tive Date:		Aug	ust 1, 2018
	•				(Fo	or O	fficial Use	Onl	Y)							
Docket No.	TG.		Data					Bv/								
DUCKELINU.	· · ·		Dale: _					Бу								

Tariff No.	11							2	25th	Revised F	age No. 30	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G Eastside Disposal, Ra		ies, Raba	nco Connectic	ns						
		<u>ltem 106 -</u> Compacted	•	istomer		ntainer) - MULTI-					
	ea: As defined in App rates on this page app		with compac	ction rat	tios of up to	o 3.5 to	o 1.					
	Size or Type of Container											
Permanent	Service	<u>г</u>		3 Yar		e or Ty 4 Yaro		6 Yard		1		
	Rent (if applicable)			5 1 410	<i>а</i>	4 1 410	4	0 Talu				
First Pick				\$	190.35	\$	318.27	\$	416.01			
	itional Pickup			\$	190.35	\$	318.27	\$	416.01			
Special P				\$	200.35	\$	328.27	\$	426.01			
Temporary				-								
Initial Deli	1			-				-				
Pickup Ra	Calendar Day			-								
Rent Per												
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Customer will be char particular trip. No cre- Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is Rates contained in thi Recycling debit/ <cred Rates shown above ar The recycling proces</cred 	dit will be given fo If rent is shown, t s not shown, it is t s item include \$ 1 it> (if applicable) i re subject to an ac	r partially-fill the rate for the o be include 1.68 per yar is: (\$0.11) (A dditional recy	led con he first ed in the rd for re A) per y ycling p	tainers. pickup and rate for th cycling ser ard. rocessing s	each e first vices. surcha	additional pickup. rge of \$0.3	pickup m				
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids A gate obstruction cha obstructions in order t	arge of \$1.51 will I	be assessed	d per pi	ck up for oj	pening	, unlocking	g, or clos	ing gates,	or moving		
					Recyc	ing ra	tes on this	s page e	expire on:		January 31, 2019	
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Busine	ss Unit Controller										
Issue Date:	June 15, 2018		(F	or Offic	ial Use Or	ly)		Effec	tive Date:		July 1, 2018	
Docket No.	TG	Date				•						

Tariff No. Revised Page No. 31 11 22nd Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections Item 107 -- Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B Size or Type of Container 15 Yard 20 Yard 40 Yard Permanent Service 10 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 50 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) 32.80 \$ 73.80 \$ 41.00 \$ 46.45 \$ 51.90 \$ 62.85 \$ \$ 84.70 First Pickup \$ 178.80 \$ 173.50 \$ 186.10 \$ 198.70 \$ 211.35 \$ 236.60 \$ 261.80 Each Additional Pickup 178.80 \$ 186.10 \$ \$ 173.50 \$ 198.70 \$ 211.35 \$ 236.60 \$ 261.80 Special Pickups \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Temporary Service Initial Delivery \$ 71.05 \$ 71.05 \$ 71.05 \$ 71.05 \$ 71.05 \$ 71.05 \$ 71.05 Pickup Rate \$ 184.30 \$ 178.95 \$ 191.55 \$ 204.15 \$ 216.80 \$ 242.05 \$ 267.25 Rent Per Calendar Dav \$ 3.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 3.00 Rent Per Month \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note1: Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.00 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.03) (A) per yard. Rates contained in this item include \$ 3.34 per yard for recycling services. Note 5: Note 6: Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of **\$0.31** per yard. The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: December 31, 2018 A gate obstruction charge of \$1.51 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: January 31, 2019 Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controller Effective Date: August 1, 2018 Issue Date: June 15, 2018 (For Official Use Only) _____ Date: ____ Docket No. TG-___ _____ By: ____

Tariff No. <u>11</u>	_								22nd	Rev	vised Page	No. 3	2
Company Name/Permi	t Number:	Rabanc	o LTD (G-12									
Registered Trade Nam	e(s)	Eastside D	Disposal, F	Rabanco Compa	inies, R	abanco Connect	ions						
Item 110 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS													
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup													
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B													
Size or Type of Container													
Permanent Service		10 Y		15 Yard		20 Yard		25 Yard	30 Yard		35 Yard	40) Yard
First Pickup			06.15	\$ 236.5			\$	297.40	\$ 327.80	-	358.25	\$	388.65
Each Additional Pick	up	\$ 2	06.15	\$ 236.5	5 \$	267.00	\$	297.40	\$ 327.80	\$	358.25	\$	388.65
Temporary Service		¢	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	¢.		¢		¢	¢		¢	
Pickup Rate		\$		\$	\$		\$		\$	\$		\$	
Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.00 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$0.11) (A) per yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$ 11.68 per yard for recycling services. Note 6: Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.31 per yard. The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: December 31, 2018 Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Lock rental \$10.00/mo./locking device A gate obstruction charge of \$1.51 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.</credit>													
					I	Recycling ra	ites	on this pa	ige expire or	:	Jar	nuary	31, 2019
Issued By: Rick Wald	ren, Busines	ss Unit C	Controlle	er									
Issue Date: June 15, 2	2018							E	Effective Date			July	/ 1, 2018
				(For	Offic	ial Use Only)						
Docket No. TG			Da	ate:				Ву:					